forming the subject of this Invitation to Tender Is one hundred and twenty (120) days.

4. Lot

The work is in unique lot; the rehabilitation and extension of three potable water schemes at
Gunyoh, Futoh and Kuronjei in Bessi-Awum village.

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is forty four million seven hundred and ten thousand
(44,710,000) FCFA.

6. Participation
Participation is open under the same conditions to all Comeroonian companies and business

concerned that are in compliance with the Cameroon laws.

7. Financing

The works, subject of this invitation to tender, are financed by the Public Investment Budget MINEE

[...]

The tender file may be consulted at the Batibo Council Office Secretariat, during working hours, as
soon as this tender notice is published.

9. Acquisition of the tender file
The tender file may be acquired from the Batibo Council Office Secretariat, upon presentation of

a non refundable treasury receipt of Sixty One thousand (61,000) FCFA payable at the Batibo Council
Treasury representing the cost of the tender file. Such a receipt shall identify the payer as representing
the company that wants to participate in the tender.

10. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French In 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06 (six)

[...]

tests de qualite d'eau (physico-chimique et bacteriologique-avant et apres les travaux

3. Delais d'execution

Le delai maximum prevu par le MaTtre d'Ouvrage pour la realisation des travaux objet du present
appel d'offres est de cent vingt (120) jours.

4. CoOt previsionnel: quarante quatre million sept cent dix mille (44.710.000) franc CFA
5. ParflclDQHon

La participation est ouverte a I'egalite de conditions a toutes les societes et entreprises de droits
camerounais.

6.- Finoncememt

Les travaux, objet du present Appel d'Offres, sont finances par Budget D'investissement Public

[...]

Commune de Batlbo, des publication du present avis.

8. Acquisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables aupres de Secretariat de la
Commune de Batibo, sur presentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable de
soixante une mille (61.000) francs CFA au Tresorerie municipale de Batibo. Cette quittance devra
identifier le payeur comme representant I'entreprise desireuse de participer d I'Appel d'Offres.

9. Remise des offres

Cheque offre redlgee en frangais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original